PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARIM RASHID	12/21/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METHOD PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	30 HOTALING PLACE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29182391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122946837

Email: mhavranek@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 250282-4177

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 250282-4177#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017348 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT

I, Karim Rashid, of 357 W 17th Street, New York, NY 10011 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign to Method Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 30 Hotaling Place, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SOAP BOTTLE

(Application Serial No. 29/182,391 filed on May 23, 2003) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Karim Rashid

STATE OF

COUNTY OF NO.

on December 21, 2004, before me,

personally appeared Karim Rashid who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

PABLO E. POLASTRI
HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 41-4628877
QUALIFIED IN QUEENS CO,
CERTIFICATE FILED IN NEW YORK CO,
COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2018

PATENT REEL: 017348 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED:303/22/2006